2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 08, 2018

5 Mile Run
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Will Power Fitness Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 138
1 6834  Jeff Brooks Valparaiso IN M 14 14 31:33.4 31:33.4
2 6474  Seth Wilks Valparaiso IN M 21 35 33:04.3 1:04:37.8
3 6818 Chuck Vamos Valparaiso IN M 44 79 36:01.3 1:40:39.1
4 6811 Henry Nelson Valparaiso IN M 59 138 37:.03.4 2:17:425
5 6574 Lauren Melvan Bridgman Ml F 63 201 37:27.3 2:55:09.9
6 6457  Tamim Abulhassan Valparaiso IN M 65 266 37:35.9 3:32:45.8
7 6739 Dezzarae Arce Valparaiso IN F 75 341 38:26.2 4:11:12.1
8 6510 Mary Gooding Valparaiso IN F 142 483 41:05.9 4:52:18.0
9 6292  Lynette Will-Murphy Valparaiso IN F 210 693 44:04.5 5:36:22.5
10 6543 Kelly Choate Valparaiso IN F 225 918 44:43.6 6:21:06.2
11 6733  Griffin Jelenski Valparaiso IN M 236 1154 45:14.7 7:06:21.0
12 385  Monica Shields Valparaiso IN F 293 1447 47:26.8 7:53:47.8
13 6505 Kellie Crowe Valparaiso IN F 321 1768 49:29.9 8:43:17.8
14 6318 Kevin Bickers Charlotte NC M 331 2099 50:01.0 9:33:18.9
15 297  Kara Urbaniak Valparaiso IN F 396 2495 54:50.3 10:28:09.2
16 6783  Justin D'Aloisio Valparaiso IN M 399 2894 55:09.2 11:23:18.4
17 6731  Danielle Gingrich Valparaiso IN F 404 3298 55:24.3 12:18:42.8
18 6317 Heather Bickers Charlotte NC F 409 3707 55:43.7 13:14:26.5
19 6294  Jill Platipodis Valparaiso IN F 410 4117 55:48.1 14:10:14.6
20 6730 Campbell Gingrich Valparaiso IN F 481 4598 1:13:40.1 15:23:54.8
21 6732  Mark Gingrich Valparaiso IN M 482 5080 1:13:40.1 16:37:34.9
Team - Top Fuel CrossFit Finish Position - 2
Team Score (Places) 203

1 6674  Luke Starkey Valparaiso IN M 24 24 33:11.1 33:11.1
2 416  Ben Childs Valparaiso IN M 48 72 36:14.2 1:09:25.4
3 468  Jeremy Buzea Valparaiso IN M 62 134 37:25.4 1:46:50.8
4 417  Jovanka Childs Valparaiso IN F 69 203 37:54.0 2:24:44.9
5 6895 Michael Burnison Valparaiso IN M 70 273 37:54.7 3:02:39.6
6 6288 Danielle Blasko Valparaiso IN F 81 354 38:34.6 3:41:14.3
7 6651 Lou Varner Valparaiso IN M 83 437 38:42.2 4:19:56.5
8 6942  Brian Devaney Valparaiso IN M 88 525 38:56.0 4:58:52.5
9 6673 Joe Starkey Valparaiso IN M 93 618 39:14.6 5:38:07.2
10 6323  Jack Hines Valparaiso IN M 104 722 39:38.6 6:17:45.8
11 271  Angie Tursman Valparaiso IN F 154 876 41:19.2 6:59:05.1
12 6719 Lynn Thoma Valparaiso IN F 166 1042 42:00.2 7:41:05.4
13 6841  Jason Pikula Valparaiso IN M 178 1220 42:41.5 8:23:46.9
14 6877  Jacob Windsor Valparaiso IN M 181 1401 42:47.6 9:06:34.5
15 418  Maria Stamer Valparaiso IN F 192 1593 43:22.2  9:49:56.8
16 467  Rick Urschel Valparaiso IN M 213 1806 44:08.8 10:34:05.7
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Race Date
September 08, 2018

Bib No

Name

Team - Top Fuel CrossFit

Team Score (Places)

17 6617
18 232
19 473
20 6675

Taylor Siewin
Andrea Zurbriggen
John Valpatic
Maddie Grimm

Team - Aldi 5 Mile Team

Team Score (Places)

6030
6056
6004
6026
6044
6053
6027
6050
6057
6041
6006
6047
6035
6038
6020
6010
6058
6022
6045
6043
6023
6024
6009
6029
6049
6015
6054
6005
6013
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Team - Urschel 5-Mile Run Team

Team Score (Places)

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Jeremiah Knol
Tracy Washluske
Tyler Birky

Daniel Keilman
Michael Roberto
Jonathan Tirado
Blaney Keough
Susie Smith

Tyler Washluske
Anna Reed
Xavier Bronkala
Mike Rubacha
Lauren Maure
Joey Poteete

Joe Halama
Nicole Domonkos
Jeremy Yankauskas
Denise Hodges
Annamaria Roberto
Lindsay Rhiver
Tyler 1zsak
Brittanie Izsak
Ruby Diaz Garcia
Kelli Keough
Theresa Singh
Frances Gonzales
Brenda Tirado
Donna Bronkala
Ginger Gast

2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5 Mile Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

City

203

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN

Chesterton IN

392

Lowell IN
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Schererville IN
Melrose Park IL
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Laporte IN
Valparaiso IN
Alsip IL
Valparaiso IN
Walkerton IN
Cedar Lake IN
Cedar Lake IN
Hebron IN
Hebron IN
Portage IN
Melrose Park IL
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chicago IL
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
St. John IN
Chicago IL
Alsip IL
Valparaiso IN

409

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

231
234
338
385
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Finish Position -

35

61
135
161
169
218
229
247
261
269
283
285
289
310
356
358
361
365
369
370
372
373
388
411
412
415
430
441
442
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Finish Position -

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
2
2037 44:58.3 11:19:04.0
2271 44:59.1 12:04:03.2
2609 50:18.7 12:54:22.0
2994 53:38.0 13:48:00.1
3

35 34:56.3 34:56.3

96 37:20.2 1:12:16.6
231 40:39.2 1:52:55.8
392 41:46.7 2:34:42.6
561 42:09.1 3:16:51.7
779 44:21.7 4:01:13.4
1008 44:57.3 4:46:10.7
1255 45:34.1 5:31:44.9
1516 46:11.4 6:17:56.4
1785 46:28.8 7:04:25.2
2068 46:59.0 7:51:24.3
2353 47:07.4 8:38:31.7
2642 47:20.9 9:25:52.7
2952 48:32.5 10:14:25.3
3308 51:42.7 11:06:08.1
3666 51:47.3 11:57:55.4
4027 51:50.1 12:49:45.5
4392 52:22.0 13:42:07.5
4761 52:33.3 14:34:40.8
5131 52:41.8 15:27:22.6
5503 52:43.2 16:20:05.9
5876 52:48.7 17:12:54.6
6264 54:16.8 18:07:11.5
6675 55:52.8 19:03:04.3
7087 55:55.9 19:59:00.3
7502 55:57.3 20:54:57.6
7932 57:43.9 21:52:41.5
8373 59:40.6 22:52:22.2
8815 59:59.3 23:52:21.5
4
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Race Date
September 08, 2018

Team - Urschel 5-Mile Run Team
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Bib No

Name

244
528
6864
255
6677
6679
268
286
6662
266
6498
6500

Team Score (Places)

Nick Underwood
Josh Hood
Kari Buker
Wes Smith
Paul Hines
Scott Forsythe
Lisa Hamilton
Jay Tudor
Denise Feece
Catherine Bell
Angie White
Liz Siever

Team - LBJI Runners
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6236
6238
6241
6243
6235
6244
6240
6242
6245
6239
6233
6234

Team Score (Places)

Mary Bugajski
Lisa Lopez
Nicole Soto
Mariana Taylor
Josh Allen

Gage Thoma
Lisa Sabol
Donna Spears
Dawn Waters
Christina Moreno
Maida Adamczyk
Stephanie Adamczyk

Team - Fit Rian 5 Mile

A WDN PR

6196
6195
6208
6204

Team Score (Places)

Michelle Corrigan
Robert Bridgewaters
Lillian Vega

Todd Marsh

2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5 Mile Run

Class - 1 Run Teams

City

409

1070

Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Burns Harbor IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN
Portage IN

1185

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Valparaiso IN

Team - Moms Demand Action for Gun Sense in

1

6273

Team Score (Places)

Lindsey Sellers
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Inc.

Valparaiso IN

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

37
113
123
136
147
175
197
216
250
288
374
375

T TN

Finish Position -

220
263
280
307
311
312
353
367
382
403
467
468
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Finish Position -

F 127
M 228
F 351
M 479

Finish Position - Inc.

F 190

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
4
37 35:19.8 35:19.8
150 39:55.7 1:15:155
273 40:04.8 1:55:20.4
409 40:40.0 2:36:00.4
556 41:10.7 3:17:11.2
731 42:23.5 3:59:34.8
928 43:47.9 4:43:22.7
1144 44:18.0 5:27:40.8
1394 45:39.0 6:13:19.8
1682 47:16.4 7:00:36.3
2056 53:02.2 7:53:38.5
2431 53:05.0 8:46:43.5
5
220 44:32.6 44:32.6
483 46:18.9 1:30:51.5
763 46:52.9 2:17:44.4
1070 48:15.4 3:05:59.8
1381 48:37.5 3:54:37.4
1693 48:39.8 4:43:17.3
2046 51:26.4 5:34:43.7
2413 52:25.2 6:27:09.0
2795 53:20.9 7:20:30.0
3198 55:22.7 8:15:52.8
3665 1:.07:44.1 9:23:36.9
4133 1:07:47.6 10:31:24.6
6
127 40:13.5 40:13.5
355 44:525 1:25:06.0
706 51:11.8 2:16:17.8
1185 1:13:.07.5 3:29:25.4
190 43:14.1 43:14.1
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2018 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 08, 2018 Final Team Results
5 Mile Run
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time

Team - Moms Demand Action for Gun Sense in Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (Places) Inc.
2 481  Emilie Hunt Valparaiso IN F 251 441 45:40.8 1:28:55.0
Team - Harper For Trustee Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 6454  Jesse Harper Valparaiso IN M 148 148 41:13.3 41:13.3
2 6703 Troy Walker Valparaiso IN M 267 415 46:20.9 1:27:34.2

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 4 09/10/2018 07:26:56



